K No. 0068-03
I_l M. 197712

BES5270S0PJA

moael LH""527

CRSTARRELSEE U E LR SHE L R § o
Two-Needle, Needle Feed, Lockstitch

Industrial Sewing Machine

With Organized Split Needle Bar And Reverse Feed

PARTS BOOK

Cavemac

TOKYD JUKI INDUSTRIAI EDICAO
A - NDRININAI 01

Comras  IHNHHIImTY

19 =22er




—

—

! :
|
|

i

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers{Ref.No.) shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes
1) (D) # mark .............. means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
2 001, ¢02 refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}” column

i (Example)
! nzf' Note Part No. Description E-C. Amt.
T Req.
e & B TEFH & 4 -
i 1w B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74 1 SR -
F = B i g i 1 | ot
- 1-1 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LA12/74 ] £t £ 1
@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number 15 replaced on the " & & {Japanese’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number’
(Example)
Ref. N . A
No. ote Part No. Description E-C; le-
e & % TEFH 2 & )
1 & B1105200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 | [81105-300-000 -
: R T
——— i |
° | B1 1_05-300000 Frame cover LA2/74 ) A A e
e This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected 1o a new part number .
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number 1s shown in the " ga#&(Japanese’ column, so please order by the correct part number.
; (Example)
“Ref.
No. ote Part No. Description EC. ';m‘-
_— - eq.
EEC & % ZTEEH &k Z ﬁ;
1 B1105-500-000 Frame cover C:3/15 TBITDS-600-000 1
1 B} 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
5 M.5/75............. The amount required 1s changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
{1 - ... Indicates amount required s 2.
205200 ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
3 - ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book. Py
4 (1). ... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. '
Assembly part is shown as ""asm.”" and. (#) in Japanese, in the "' Description’ column.
(Example) c
Ref. N P _—— A i
Na ote art No. Description E.C. mt. .
T a —_— Req. f
EEC & 5 XEFH &n kA 'S |
; 10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] 7 nmrs|Ga) )
11 B1106-900-000 Frame cover Tl —LhBsri— Mk =~ 3
12 S$S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 Tl —LANsN— kR (2} 4

1 A10/74

. Added from October, 1974

2 D.1/75............... Obsoleted from January, 1975

3’ When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together

-2

A.12/74

D.12/74)
@ When preQious parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.] can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your arders.

.
e

L

1




N=YTyIDRE
1. 2=y 7y 23, HMRIE LT, MACHME N SABr O >THENE T,
2. Azcanr-ManhEERZ., @iZson T 5 No(Ref. No) (23 mt a2 1 F v 2RI L ->T. EDEEBHOINE T,
3. 28O
i 1) “EIET MolEs
U e e MEOA—yZy Stk THEEM s nr-aiR e MRl 2 1,
20 01, 02 N—L TR ER OMBAAZBELTTF &L,
2) “EEFEAR” MOIES

«

A AL 10/ T4 1974 10A L NEBME Ltz

20 D. 1/75 s 19755 1 A X D HIBE A s,

3 DL (HUBR). AL GEmM) H2EAICL Th HXHE
' D |2*74)
A 1274

a SEOBMMHMIUCEEOSRE
ZOWBFRAEE (D) 2 HBF CLH.EXNTE2E IS, TEREHC L, CENRA O HEIRL THELTT &

(151)
Ref. ;
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. ;ml.
E&C &h k-3 EWER & 7 ﬁe:
1 B1401-100-000 Needle bar : D.12/74 | AR, s
i B B1401-100-000-A Needle bar P AL12/74 ) 1M 1
(B ReSang n |
b BRNHBENH L2BJFNHNEE .
SOBEE. HEAOHMIXLEEMEETLC» DL LOCRESRBALTHNITOT, L LB THEITTFa
(5]
’ Ref. P — : A
No. ote art No. Description E.C. Rmi.
=1 I S T#EE A & & ; s

1 B1105200-000 Frame cover :FD_ 12/74 _} B1105-300-000 5

N e 1 t
B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1 A12/74 Tl —da PN

1
_______ i

1
4 C s s 1975 3 AL #ED 2 A HBAL X, ELCSAECITIE & tura.
ZOoOBMERSAEMCEL-SELY. MOXKEM-AMEBECDOSEYSRKRAL THN DT,
ELCSETHEET &
(134)
Ref. L A
Note Part No. . Description E.C. mt.
Ne: 5 Req.
(RS &4 * ZEFRH &t & E78 &
1 = | B81105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 B 000 1
1 . LA
E L A > CTor Shdle
5 M. 5 75 - I9ISES B I N HMBAHAEBTIIL S 1
IoOBSHBMoGIFHLCHRASARTRLTLND 2T
3) TR MMoES
o 2 e M. 2@EszEwOLL ET.
2 2.0 -0 /A, 2 A—PAEROLEY, (B A—+bLTT)
3 e IDN— YTy 2 HHIER S NI BRG T
4 G F Jouieis fHERSL A+ ML L T S TRl A L 2 T
FHERSL (2 SAAMICZ I T Tasm," 0 T () ¢ J/TRL CHN T,
(3] )
. e Bt ipti ; Amt.
B - _%%- Note Part No, Description E.C. ‘ iy
3.0 xR & & ZEFEA &h & MR
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm.] T — i (2R 3
n B1105-900-000 Frame cover T— s P
12 S$S-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 T — s — b F




N 1

bk
. Y

o A w N

CONTENTS
| X

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRR . . P . 2
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

BB, RBEBAE . 4
ORGANIZE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

et B B R, . . 6
FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

KRR, . . . 8
PRESSER BAR & TENSION POST COMPONENTS

I, RMFR R, . 10
HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS

TR, KRR A 12
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS

) L=, T 14
KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

BE A R 16
THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

FRUBBMGREIEEBSR) . . 17
BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS '

NIV A= FRBRBEBR. 18
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

TR — B RN R . . 19

(Note)

This Parts Book, published as a limited edition prior to the final printing, is
subject to revision without notice due to possible parts changes.

3 9]
ZDNR—=T7 O QIEREDMNOBRE -V T v o TT,
SERD-OBRO—BHIXECLIBEIDYITOT, ZTHATFEL,

R S
. 4 4




| FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

B BT SR A0 TR




FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONLNTS

6 BE 7t 4 BN IR

Ref. |Note Part No. _ o E. C Amt,
No. | & ] & Description EWER & & 1;0&
T B1114=527=0A0 SILICON OIL IUBRICANT UNLT IALY LuvTpyyTe 2% 1
2 81166=481=-000 SILICON OLL 1} IAU %29 J7Inb (2}
2 B1162=-481-000 STLICON DIL rst.'r IALIIINF (%)
B1167+481=000 I D GULDE IALY TrP0TS (1
. 8178725522000 | RUBKER BLUC 5 s ()
€ B1114=527=000 smrm LUBRICATOR SUPPORT PLATE 1ALy Yu* r:nz (1)
T wZ=0641510=kpP WASHER TInsS9ene bx11,050,3 (1)
8 SD=0640321-5P HINGE SCHEW (A) b= 6 35 n= 3 2 F253b% De 6 35 Ha 3 2 (1)
] BIT61-481=000-4 | SrLICON OIL CASE 1ALUY A (n
10 H1168=681-000 SCRIW LAV TrPu2e Riays (1)
a7 §5-7621040-5P SEREw  3/14-32 (& 9,5 ! PWESALY, 3,16032 (= 9,5 {
12 $8-6621210=-8P SCREW  3/16-32 L=13 i L TP 3/16=32 =13 2
13 81158=524=000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CYVER [ FoEty Nt e 1
14 §8-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 (= 7,0 | FRtIaney 15,6428 L= 7 2
15 83501-051-000 | OIL FILTER SLEEVE ! 25k p7%8 $1ez3e Uy q
16 81509=051~000 ADJUSTING SCREW i 171 $3-TYaye 9
17 B1150=-051-000 YOP COVER i ¥,13 1
18 81152=051-000 WASHER ! To13 K0Ty ]
19 $b=0630241=50 KINGE SCREW De 6,30 Hm 2,4 Feoabs Du 6,30 He 2,4 1
20 81128-541-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET ZYitrny 2
21 $5-8110c10-5P SCREW 11764740 L® 5.0 FARYS /g a0 Ls g =iy
22 #1129=521-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER TRPUT4 (D1, 1
3 $5=-2090710=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,0 IRTS52Le 9 bbek) L T 2
24 §8-8111251~-5P ScRewWw 11/64=40 L=12,0 (FEIA] 11/64ab =12 4
25 3122«521-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR Thikd 2Uke o "
26 83138=051=000 TAKE=UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLAYE ChPYNS 2 $3apY(a 9
29 $8-9090520=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FREIILY g bh=b0 s 4,8 1
28 81140=526=000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER ! Fobtey qReapey ) ]
20 $5=3090610=-8P | SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6,0 ! EIE B 9/64ab0 L & 1
30 B3103-526-000 FACE PLATE 279 1
31 _uz-osmsso-xr SPRING WASHER  5.2X10.0X0.5 TINEATINNNR 5 2X10 0X0,5 1
32 §D=0450211=8P HINGE SCREW L= 4,50 Hm 2,1 Ses3vs be 4,80 He'2,1° Ty
33 #3106=019=000 SCREW A9 biabe 1
36 B1112=512=000 BED SLIDE,LEFT ANS UL vy §/94 Ty
35 B1423-051=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE qebtaget Puys 1
36 WP=04B0OBS6=-9P WASHER & ,BX8.4X0,8 ESenva 4 BXBL4X0.8 +
37 $5-9111010-5P BOLY (11/64=40 La ¢ 5) En2FR*hr 11,64=40 L*g. 5 ]
I8 85=6090630=8P SCREW 9/64=40 Lg 6, LEL 9/64=bk0 Lu & i
39 B1104=051=000 THROAT PLATE PIN NS patey 1
40 B1109=521=H00 THROAT PLATE 5/16 ny4¢9 S;’16 KR
&1 $8=2110920=-TP SCREW 11/64~40 | u 8,5 INTIae /bbby L= 8,5 1
82 NS=6620310=5P NUT  3/16-32 6n219r 3716232 , -3
4% A1157=- =009=-0A0 OIL CUP ASM, uaye 9 TghnYIe 9z 3
4é 81113=512=000 BED SLIDE,RIGHT i AntyR E88 S/qp e
45 B1130=521=0A0 THREAD GUIDE ASM. fhpate Y9 2% 9
46 81130-521-000 THREAD GUIDE TrPu11 U8 N
47 A1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE ! nyfr 2148 (1
48 #1132-521-000 THREAU PRESSER PLATE SPRING l NUTE 29148 o2 “%
49 SPp=0380551~81 WINGE SCREW | Ug 3,80 Hg 5,5 Se3us p, 3,80 W, 5,5 I8
S0 §5=2090710=-8° SCREW  9/64=60 Lu 740 INTIFYY 9 64k Lg 7 4
31 B1110-051=-040 HED SLIDE ASM, AAty(R 73 1
52 A1111=051=-040 BED THROAT SPRING ASM, ANYUSLS v 93 ('1'
53 51110-051-000 | WED SLIDE Aneyes ¥iH
54 B1844=521-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD (B} NIV 231 Ixvapey ’ i 1
55 §1838=521-000 ! HOOK OIL SHIELD (A) nyurogeq 1F%e)\*y A 1
S6 §§=6110610=TP | SCREW 11/64-40 Lab,D E33L% 1176440 | 6,0 4

.

& ot o,

% 4L~




T B, X & B4R

2 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD, TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

e S e B g

e R R AT SR Faiiie ] i il & R DD RS i

i 2 RNt S M St Tkt it PR (R (e Vet St ol ] it ibilopl bl

2T e

J

e i oo i e

COCOOOOGCOH O _ﬁ_,q:ﬁ._,x..

Iolslsls

-

et e

b R AR A




Z MAIN SHAET & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS b oal A A% R
) Amt.
Ref. | Note Part No. e E. C . ;
No. | & & & Description LY I 4 %@g
1 B1905=526=0R0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. LE] LB 1
2 B1905=526-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FyLvy 22 (&3]
3 €Q-2520000=-00 OIL WICK v (0,1
4 TA=(290301=MQ PLUG 2,9x3 2 Lad APy 2 9X3 2 L=3 (1)
[t B1906=526=0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. roEs s 5‘!1.1-9 23 (1)
é €Q=2520000=00 OIL yiCk 19 (0,1)
S 7 81907=526=0A0 | THRUST PIN TIENy: A9The 2 2% )
.8 €Q=2020000=00 OIL yiCk e 0,1)
9 §8S-8151150=6P SCREW 15/64~28 L=10,5 KEIRYY 15/44=2 =105 1
10 B1408=526<000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD Nyme = 723390% 1
(kD 81210=526<0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. Nyks =« 25,9pey 232 1
12 €Q=2020000-00 OrL ylcx 1y (0,1)
33 R1206=051=000 COUNTERWEIGHT YyPITEy 1
14 §55-8080540=5P SCREW 9/32=28 L= 4,5 FARUs 9/32=28 L® 4,5 1
15 55=-B8080730=-5P SCREW 9/32-¢8 Ls 7,0 LFE A 9/32=28 (= 7 1
16 $§=8681650~-TP SCREW (RB) 9/32-28 L=16,0 FARY 9/32-28 =16 4
17 $8=T481750~-TpP SCREW (9/32-28 L=16,5) INEIZLY 9,32-28 (=16,S 1
18 81207=051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT PLUG SCREW ASHM, MUY T PI*BpiaLr 2 1
19 €@=2020000-00 | OIL WICK it k1)
20 81205=051=-000 THRUST WASHER NPT FTAR), Yenea 4
27 81202-051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9NUYT JIASE DE 1
22 p1230=-051-000 LEATHER PLUG K DARAES 3L T UETYT H (1)
23 c0=2520000-00 olL WICK vy (0,1)
24 $6=8151150=SpP SCREW 15/64=28 | 510.5 FARYS 15/6‘0-28_ L=10,5 4
Zs 81203=051-000 0IL PELT aNYY 2 FTA8N FIN 9
26 B1220-562-0A0 STITCH GRADUATOR ASM, A 48 PE 1
27 §5-8151230-8p SCREW 15/64=28 | 41¢.0 FARUY 1576628 412 2y
28 p1274=019-000 | SPROCKET RING RI°079h yyoe -
29 81302-051=000 SPROCKEY WHEEL, UPPER 91 A7eQyYp :
30 $5=8681650=TP SCREW (B) 9/32-28 La16,0 rARYY 973228 Le16 i
39 $5=-7681750=TP SCREW (9/32=28 L=16,5) PWE3AYy 9/32-28 |m16,S 9
32 pi201=055-800 MAIN SHAPT anys g e RB10,3 -1
33 B1233-012-000 | END SCREy NA* 29 |7 ALPYe 2Yye q
34 §8=8152030~8P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=20,0 FARYS 15/64=28 Le20 e
s §5-8151780=8P | SCREW 15/64=28 L=17,0 FARY 15/64=28 (=17 Ty
36 81227-520=000 HAND WHEEL T, -2
37 B1216=051=0A0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING ASM, (REAR) Y AL ELLED (1! 9‘- 9
38 81276=051=000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING (1), REAR ADU8 9 ALoAsN(1Y .
39 31}1?-0517-0&0 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ASM aNLe 2 '?Jt‘ldﬂl 2 7: !_11
40 | ss-B150710-8p SCREW 15/64=28 L= 7,0 FARUY  18/64=28 L7 (2)
41 8121920512000 | MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING AR Py D 1
42 81218~051=000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR IULT HUOACPULTS pa *J(ﬁ
43 $§«8151150-5p SCREW 15/64=28 10,5 PARY 15/64=28 La10,5 1
4é 81301=051=000 TIMING BELT SLE50e Aspp =
45 #1303=035=AA0 | SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER ASM, Y3 RICQTYN PuTe Ve 1
46 81214=019<000 SPROCKET RING AI%0TYE Uyoe I m
7 B1303=055=A00 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER RS LY )
:: si-gonuo-n SCREW 9/64=40 La 3,5 FARLY | 964wk La 3.5 BT
B1310=055-000 | SAPETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PuteyYef Laeyss
50 81314=055<000 SAFETY (LUTCH SMALL LINK PIN r'_'.r- Y=¥ 3%5'}9 [ %
51 81307=055000 SAPETY CLUTCH HOOX Putr LYt Y4 (1)
52 B1305-055=-000=A] SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING S T Y S e
53 SD=0640322=TP HINGE SCREW Dm 6,35 H= 3,2 3%52y% Dm 6,35 Hm 3,2 (1)
54 p1309=-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=HOOK SPRING PuPeLUeS espous pea | -
35 B1308-D554000 | SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER=-HOOK PUBruYE Sep2 Yy (| ¥
56 B1311=055=000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY PLERLYas Ay BT
57 $8=7661110~TH SCREW 1/4=40 Lu11,0 TRt 1/4=40  L=11,0 (2)
.t
L}
. L4
S .
.

-ty

- X0 g,

g
T




-

oI iE R AR

ko

3 ORGANIZED SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

e e i b i et A Al b S s o T ' e e o it i .1.:,.». TR KRR S S0, N, PN, S SO, | T, L TRy R e .,f,.;.:.?:.rm..m:.:
' -




YD) D)) )

)

H
i
¥
i

3. ORGANIZED SPLIT NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS f 4t 4m E
mt.
Note Part No. L. E. C iy
%ﬁ: i a8 B Description EWER ] k1 “ei
1 B1434m326m0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. NyFeb Auny3ed 2% 1
2 B1434w526=000 REPOSITIONING BASE NYFe AZNySe o (1)
3 B1438e5268000 PLUG SCREW PuT4be 2 33y (&)
4 81437=526-00A SPRING w21,7 nebeajsa Lu21,? 2)
5 B14372526000 SPRING | =19,3 PyTIU 210 % |,-19 3 (2)
6 B14350526%000 GUIDE STUD e Auny nru-o (2)
7 B1436e526m000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD NyYPel JupruPytiys? (2)
8 B1631=526=000 SLIDE PIN NYPeb ANy E'F"E‘? (2)
9 B1455«524a000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD AYNY AmPPadFue2 (1)
10 SSwB090410nTP SCREW (9/64=40 L»3,9) hARYSY 9/64nb L= 3,9 (§})
11 B1439=526=000 COVER PLATE Aynyssq D8 1
1z $827090620aTP | SCREY 9/64w4Q L= 6,1 INEIBYs 9(6*-60__;- 8,1 2
18]  1B1427w526m000 — DRIVING BRACKEY NYTeb ApNy Ie=pbuivy 1
1567 B{803a526#000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER T9IRYe DDAS) 1
18 B1432m326«000 WASHER ) NYPelb AUNLAS Finea 1
16 Bi421=82T=0(0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, NJRte Jepseled 282 L]
17 B1401w526e0A0 | NEEDLE BAR ASM, Nymve 78 (2)
18 B1401=526=000 NEEDLE pAR Nyme e (2)
19 B1406=526=000 PLUG SCREW NYWs = 233y (2)
20 B1405=526=000 PRESS BAR NyFal 2UNbe (2)
21 8140623262000 SPRING NPal Mg AU Na ik (2)
22 8140725262000 PRESS BAR ROD NyTel 2UMee AUndw (2)
23 B1409«526=000 BALL SLIDE STUp NyPel Kempy A3Tpeun D (23
24 B1412=526m0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. NY¥el $3aBYRI M T 7 (2)
23 B1415«526=000 SPRING NYPeb PULINNR (2)
26 B1416=2526=000 COLLAR IR Ll (2)
27 85=8080660mTP SCREW 1/Bmké |m5,5 FARYS 178wk L. 5,8 (2)
29 PT=0301800=80 TAPERED PIN (3,0%18 3,0x18) FuNfEey 3 0x18 (2)
30 §5=7111310myp SCREW 11/64=40 |»12,8 ?»:aau- 11(65-&0 V12,8 (2)
31 B14300526w000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NYRSn Jebsuls PRu ¢ i
32 85=8110750=5p SCREW 11/64w40 Lo 6,5 FARUY  11/64m40 |m 6,3 SN
33 B1429m526=0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM NREs Jupsabng 22 (1)
34 CQw2520000=00 0IL wiCK 20y (0,1)
35 §8m5111610m8P SCREW 11/64=é60 |®15,5. hARLY 11!64-#0 Lm15,3° (1)
36 REe 7qogoongo SNAP RING 7,0 En*3 pan 7 1)
37 B14510526000 OIL FELT NYRYm $2mI7INb ()
38 |8141Be52¢000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN NYRSm3Pube g ()
- 30 814172326000 HALF RING NyRsw2Pa edyyoe 4
40 83=8090710ugp SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,0 hiRYe 9/64mb0 |m 7 (2)
41 p14232526m000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NyRba Purd1a (1)
42 1&50-526-000 OIL FELT PRESSER NYyRY e !;-171!"\ 7 (1)
43 up-ouolss-sp WASHER 4,8X8,4x0,8 ES99ms e 4, BXB,4X0,8 )
bk SDm(0450401m8P HINGE SCREW Dmé,5 Hwé,0 SeuRUy Dm 4,5 Hm & (1)
45 $326090510n6P SCREW 9/6km40 Lu 5,0 E3aye 9/6kmk0 L 8 (2)
46 B1420=526=0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. IWLITY IY ] | (1)
7 B1421m527=0B0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NyKdm Fepbuley 28 1)
48 B1452a526=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSHING NYRSw Jmpsuled 43 (1)
49 P8m0400222uK0 SPRING PIN AU vy 3}
50| .- |81501e526=000 NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING NURY e L3494 (1)
54 B1453=5246=008 THRUST PLATE T=0. 5 USASK ABANTR Tm0,6 (1)
‘52 83=808031QwTP SCREW 1/Bwéé (n2 FARYS 1/8ukb | 2.8 1
53 814020324 HAR | NEEDLE ComMp Srod ASM,, RIQHT NUM A Zen 5796 28 Yy
54 S8=8080610=8P SCREW 1/8e4é4 Lm5,S FARYY 1 /Bukk Lm 5,5 (2) ¢
53 B1424n526w000 NUT NYFEA 2T IPYp (n!
56 B1402=526=HQ0 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 NYre s 8744 (2)
57 S8=8080660=TP SCREW 1/8mké Lw5,8 FARYS  1/Bekk Lm 5,5 (2)
58 B1403=526=000 THREAD GUIDE NYPd A ApPo2e (2)
59 §§=5060310=8pP SCREW 3/32=56 = 2,8 FIARLS 35/32=56 Lo 2,8 (2)
40 B1402n526mHAL NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ASM,, LEPT NYMS R cavy 5716 28 9
[ §3=8080450=TP SCREW 1/8mikh Lug hARY® 1/8wké \.u 2
52 MDP=17091800 NEEDLE OPX17 #18 Ny PPX17 418 2
< . - o~ -l
2% B 10~ 506~ :
4
. L4

iy

41



slulvlelwkwl el el

Ko &l BRAR

4 FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS

o i v




4 FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS ST T TR AP
Note Part No. E. Amt.
%féf thdd & # Description & & % E‘cﬁ
] B1440=526=040 BALL JOINT ASM. ®ven Dwafyr 7% 1]
2 Bl440=526=000 BALL JOINT (LEFT) ftany LeITR Iy 1)
3 NM-6050550-SP NUT Mo En2Ts kM6 (1)
4 B1441-526=000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD $4=-UUus 2 Uk (1)
s NM=6050001=5P NUT 6nagey ()
6 aquz-sgb.ooo BALL JOINT (RIGHT) Mo =i UvIfyr I 'K}
7 B1643526=-000 REPOS PTLONING ARM NyFat AINYITE 1
B NM=6050001=8P NUT Mo 6n7231h 1
9 §5=6111010-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 ES3LY  11/64=40 L= 9.5 ?
10 B81444=526=000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT BASE" Agn LAY =be D88 ¢ 1
11 58=6121210-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L=12,0 Loabe 3/16=28 L=12 2
12 B1447=526=000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT ANy LNt =uv? 1
13 88=711q74g=TP SCREW 11/64=4p L= 7,9 IWEIAVY qq/bb=bg L= 7 ?
14 Bl4bS5=826=0A0 REPOSTTIONING LEVER ASM. AyDy Linte 22 1
15 §8=6110430~-TP SCREW 11/64=40 = 4,0 %X PL 11/64=b0 = & 1
16 Sp=0790801-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,9 H= &,0 9% aL% pa 7,9 He B 1
17 81434=051=0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASHM, NYRS = J=bseype 22 1
16 €Q=2020000~00 a1L WICK 193 (0,1)
19 B1431=520=0A0 ROCK SHAPT REAR CRANK NYfvs e jupsa JaIenje 95 1
20 §5=6151440-5P SCREW 15/64=28 (a14,0 E52ye 15/64<28 Lalé (1)
21 NS=6160520-5P NUT  1/76=24 6n71Ur  1p4=24& q
33 R1428=526=0A0 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK ASM. NyRS = 3=ptapsyIengs 9T 4
23 B1437=051=000 O1L WICK RETAINER Jehse teyIIAP JU99T 3
24 81438-051-040 oIL Wick Jupt = EYIeRT Uy 22 1
25 NS=6620310~5P | NUT 3/16-32 6n71yp  3716=32 3
26 BI426=526=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM. NYKS e G=bvaf2303087 23 e
27 601(81613=521=H00 FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X7 1*7une 5/16 2,6x7 1
28 | 001(81613=521=H0B FEED DOG 5/16 ¢2 t70ns 5/16 2 2L Ty
19 B1613=521=H0A FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 22UNe 5716 2,6%5 [
30 §5=6580752=Tp SCREW 1/8-40 L=7,0 6NTPTAS Wb 1/8abk( a7 2
31 81‘9?3521'0 0 FEED BAR ASM. 2Iyss o 93 9
32 01602-521-080 FEED BAR 1299 ¢ 1y
i3 81604=051=000 FEEp BAR SLIBE FORK 17u3s 4 7333 (1)
34 $5-7151440=CP BOLT (1576428 w14,0) bnoashr 15764228 Laléh Ty
38 WS=0651510=KP SPRING WASHER & 5X12 5%1 5 NeaTenez 6 5K12 5Xq 5 (1)
36 $5=8620610=5P SCREW 3/16=32 Lm 6,0 FARUe 3/{6=32" e Ty
37 B1605=051=000 OIL SUPPLY FELT 22U3% 4 7933 P93Ikt 1
38 §8=5080710~8P SCREW 1/B=b4 L= 6,5 FSAabe 1 /8-kdk e &,8 ]
39. N§=6080210-5P NUT  1/B8=b4 6n7TUL  1/Be=ké 9
40 §5=8081050=TH SCREW 1/B=-55 L=10,0 FEA 1/8B =44 =10 1
41 Ci-Oﬁ‘OfﬂO'SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 A3XF2Y pa 4,35 9z 9
42 $8=8090410=TP SCREW (9/64=40 L®3 9) PARL 9/b4=40 = 3 o (1)
43 81604=012=040 FEED RAR SHAFT ASH, 17USeq Lvh 2z * 1
'Yy cQ-2520000-00 01L WICK - 10 (0,1
43 81601=521=000 FEED ROCK SHAFT AIAT T7yYe D 1
4é B1603=521=0A0 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM. AIATT2 Fa=LY9Pe 2B .
(14 §§=7111310=-Tp SCREW 11/64=40 |=12,8 IESaLY 11/64=40 |=12,8 (2)
Fy. pt607=051=000 PEEp ROCK SHART BUSHING, FRONT RIAY 22UYR 2 IT48N K]
49 55-8151150-8P SCREy 15/64=28 L=10,5 FE P 15,6428 (=10,5 1
50 CS=146401010=8C THRUST COLLAR ASH X35%r07 Dmwié 0 W=D J% 2
51 $$=8150410=SP | SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FARUS 1578428 L= 4 (4)
57 B1609=051-000 PEED ROCK SHAPT BUSHING, REAR REAT 22UV D HUDATN N
53 $$=8152030-8P SCREW 15/64=28 L=20,0 Faale 15/64=28 | =20 1
54 81435=-051=0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK NyRs= Gepse T n¥e 2% 1
55 §§=6151920-8P SCREW 15/64=28 Lalg 0 rdays 15/64=2g Lulg 1) 4
56 NE«6700420-5P NUT  5/16-24 6N7TYF  5/16=24 Kl
57 §D=0950804=5P HINGE SCREW ASM. %52y 9% B
58 €2=2020000~00 01L WICK 15y (0.1
Note GEEE) §01--- - Special order part RLELPER- 41T

%

-y



5 PRESSER BAR & TENSION POST COMPONENS 19z b, RUTT-BA AR

14 s




PRESSER BAR & TENSION POST COMPONENTS

Ref. |Note Part No. o
No. | & i & Description
1 83121-527-080 THREAD TENS1ON BASE PLATE ASM.
2 83134=520-000 TENSION RELEASE LEyER
3 Sp=0470281~5P HINGE SCREW D= &4 70 H= 2 R
4 83121=527=0A0 THREAD TENSION BASE'PLATL ASM.
5 B3124=512=000 THREAD TENSION STUD
[ B3131=512=000 TENSION DISC SET PIN
7 83124=527=000 TENSION POST
B §3131=527=000 TENSION DISC SET PIN
9 NS=6060350=5P NUT  3/32-56
10 83114=527=000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE
11 83127051000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHOKT
15 B3127=527=000 PIN
1 831262051000 TENSION DISC
14 B3132=051=000 TENSION DISC HOLDER
15 53129=526=000 TENSTON SPRING
16 83120=125-000 TENSJON DISC STOPPEK
17 B3116=512-008 TENSION KNUT (B)
18 831252012000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT
19 B3141=527=000 PRESSER COLLAR
20 B3125-527=000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE
21 83138-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLAIE
22 $§-7090520-8P SCREy 9/64=40 |= 4,5
23 B3140-527-0A0 THREAD TENSTON POST ASM.
24 58-8080610=5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5
25 58=8080410~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 5
26 83128527=000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
27 B3137=527=0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM.
28 83139=527-000 COLLAR
29 33142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE
30 B3143=527<000 TAKE-UP SPRING GULDE $TUD
31 WP=0650801=50 WASHER (4,5X10,0X0,8)
12 B1449=526=000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING
33 B14648=526=000 REPOSITIONING LEVER .
34 $D=0601171=5pP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7
35 83123=527=000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD
Y6 83128051000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING
37 8$8=7110720~5P SCREW 11/64=640 L= 7.0
s 81502=051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE
39 $56-8151150-8P SCREW 15/64=28 L=10,5
40 31501-01.0.000 PRESSER 8AR
23 $§=8 ;5 =3P SCREW [5/64=2B Laqq.5
B1504=051=0,0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM,
43 §5=7090910-5pP SCREW 9/6h=b( Ls 8,5
Y3 sn-oﬁoo;s1-sp HINGE SCREW D= 8,00 Hs 4,9
45 WP=0651056=8p WaSHER 6,5X11,0x1,0
5$ B1460-053-00A HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET
[} $5=7111310=5p SCReW 11/64=40 La12,8
48 #1512«051=000 HAND LIFTER
49 B1815=051=000 HAND LIFTER PIN
50 B1461=521=0A0 THREAD RELEASE GULDE ASM.
51 pl462=053=000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING
52 p1507=051=-040 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKFT
53 $8=7090910=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L 8,5
Se B1503=051-800 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER
55 $5~6090910=TP SCREW 9/64=40 Ls 9.0
56 | 901 (B1526=527=HA0 HINGED PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16
57 B1526=527=HBO COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT ASM. She
58 §5=6080710=5P SCREW 1/B=bis = 6,5
59 NE=0080340=-5P NUT  1/8=ké
60 §8-6(080810~5P | SCREW 1/8-44 = 8,0
61 B1526=527=00p PRESSER PLATE
62 B1526-527-0AA COMPENSATING PRESSER FOOT FRAME ASM.
63 6527006 | SPRING
64 B1526-527-HAE PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM (LEFT) /6 ASM.
65 B1526-527-HAF PRESSER FOOT BOTTOM (RIGHT) Sy//& ASH.
66 B1527-527-0AA EDGE GUIDE ASM.”
87 81527.527_00C EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT STUD
68 §5-7090510=5P SCRiw 976k (= 4,0

Note ((232) ¢01...

. Special order part 1430132 &8dn

o MK BRI AR
Amt.
fh % Req.

- T %
fF%3= v 443 29U3va T
TrInd 9748 ; (1)
ELIVE LY YA 4] H;? R (2)
TE¥3-b e 13 92 1)
ThPdebita (1)
TFP3=U%3 pAL®y (1)
TrF3=iii® = | G
TH¥3=09%3 PiL*s 8 (1)
&n71ur  3132=56 (1)
11834985 FpPuT| (1
TrINA E*Y 1)
fPIWA L% B
Tr#3=4 79 :l}
(F%3=UY9 291 {2)
Th#3=9 v ()
TH¥3=Y T3 NeFybv R (2)
1h%3=9 TUr B (2)
Tr$3=y TV (1)
(RRUNS 2 pyTeaTy N
ThhyY A 307 (1)
TRFUNY 2 $3-2979 B EZE
InkIaus 964<40 L= 4,5 (1)
AbR a7 V94 23 ()
¥ Al 1/8=bé L 5 5 (1)
Faaue 1/8-44 |= %5 (13
frFynN® s B . 1)
TREYpS o Poute 23 (2)

TrPYN®ZE U INT
THRUN® 2 P13
THPUNS A NYpeSw (L0 )
tsTenex  4,5x10,0%0,8
ANS AF=Li\v= N*2

ApNy AFeLnt -

3y 2u% Dmb Hel1,7
THRYNR 2 Uv 2

ThryNe £

TwEHIAUY 11/64mb) Lo 7
1Trht = P TAYY

[ ¥'Y PL) 15/64=28 L=10,5
Tk o )
(FEEL 15/64=28 Leqp,S

19IRv=3%% P11 %

IutIrpy 9/64=40 Ls 8,5
Feyabe D= 8 Hw 4,9
£37snez  6,5x11,0x1
ATy 5394

FnEIaue 11 /64=460 Ls12,8
19IPT

TNIPSe Le D

TFIWA T4 J2

Tr2wd D713 v 3

ER RS LEFLE 3
INEIRDY 9/64=40 L=
INThe - 3349 2

TP 9/64ak) Lu 9
5410191 5/16

CLER B 5/16

TAY 4L 1/8=4b4 = 6,5
6n91Ur 1 /Bebb

L2y 1/8=b4 L» B
MIqa .

F AL NP4 93

IYIPY pe 2

AML P> ed ) S5he 3
AMITY IR She 93
I D4R 23
IUUs N (Fe HYTiw
FpCIaye

9/64nb) L= 4,6

(1)

Pt o Nt

I~

[P PO -4 EPPS SR PRI SIS P R Py g 14
| ~

—~
-

b~~~
o
b o e

(2)
1)
(2)

(1%
)

()
G1)

i

o)

e [ =

L
1
#
g
i
¥
3,
o
3
14
L}




6 HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL— AXIS HOOK COMPONENT T KT B4R




—~%

Note (5142)Q0] ---- Special orderpart for LH-527 (Forextremely thick thread) L +I1-5275 #1903 X AP (k &)

Q02

This i a seleclive parl» S0 Please address ingwries to us vef>re placing srder.

SOEBEIRIF RS THIETOT IIE XOME I HOTUD Y Ja SR AMET &1,

"

6 HOOK SHAFT § VERTICAL-AXiS HOOK COMPONENTS o Ao & e
Ref. |Note Part No, . E. C Amt.
No. | & a £ Description g H LT % ;eﬁ
001| B1830-521-HAO VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK (A) ASM. RANAAT A0 2 2
) 81837=526=0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ALY -4 2
'3 81837.526=00A BOBBIN CASE AAEr s qei (2)
4 B1837-526=008 THREAD TENSION SPRING | Tr%3=Y Nva (2)
~g $8-6560250=8H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 52y 5732480 (s 1,7 (2)
6 §8«2040210=5H SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.t TpTIAUr 1/16=80 Les | & (2)
-y B1837=526=00C SPRING Y31r #=879 nva % (2)
8 "$8-6560150~8H SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 (&2 DL 3/32-8¢ L= 1,3 (2)
e B1830«521=0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK (B) ASM. Afnqn3y B 2s : 2
10 B9117=5632000 BOBBIN Aspey 2
11 81824=543-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LFVFx Tthhe? Pyte 2
12 WP=(371016=580 WASHER 3,7X6,0%X1,0 E5Tenv 4 3, 7XB,0XY 2
13 $8-6090620~8SP SCREW 9/64=4k0 Lu 6,0 Eyaye 9/6bk=bl L= & 2
_1___‘ B1821=051=0A0 SCREW STUD ASM, tan*? y;,fg,ppt.s LT 2
1% €@-2020000~00 | OI1L WICK 14y b (0.25
16 81820=051=000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK INNET PuTL uyd '2
. 1 B1844=563=000 HOOK ORIVING SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER i nFYL I 9949y "
ia 51-3151230-59 SCREW 15/64=28 12,0 | FaRye 15/646=28 La12 5
19 B1823=051-040 PIN ASHM, IANST PuI4us D 2% 2
20 €Q=2020000~00 | OIL WICK 193 ) 0.2
51 B18222563-000 | BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK INNST Purense 192
22 N8=p110,20~-5P NUT 1176440 6739 11/ 64=40 2
23 83542-581-000 OIL FELY Trik
24 B1802=051=0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT - ASM. UEL ST :
o5 €0=2020000-00 OIL wICK 1Ly (0 :,
26 $8~3152030=5P SCREW 15/64=2g Lm20, 0 FARYS - .
27 N§=8110420-8P NUT 11/64=40 2 6;9?'9} 1:32::‘45& kel }
28 B1B43»563=000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW N7 1UF- FITYRbe 2
39 §5~6153040-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L%30,0 [ esays 15/64=28 L=30 2
30 ssJ;ggago-sp SCREW 1/4=28 L=28,0 . [ IWEI2Lr 1/4e28 =28 2
54 WP=(753016=-52 HE T | | e "
32 81810-520-000 | WOOX oRTVING “SRA¥T saopie, Lefr ! f,?;-?;fﬂzaf.’j}"””'“ :
33 $§5-8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 (= 7,0 FEPU 15/64=28 L= 7 1
]{ §8=8151150=-5p SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10,5 i ARy 15/64=28 L=10,5 2
i B1815=543=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER ! NILs T LHARY ' .
36 Q02| 81818=051=000 THRUST WASHER i LY NI 7 ABARSE g
37 B1817-051=-040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, SMALL i LS NIINT Lae DE B
38 $§=8660530=5p SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 j baaye = 2
ES (5§=B660670-5P | SCREW 1/4=40 L= 6,1 | FARLS 1/6=40 » 8,1 | g’
40 a 1816=521=040 HOOK DRIVING SHAFI GEAR, LARGE ASM. ! i AU NI L7 Fe g "- s B !
a1 §-8060830~Tp SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.3 FARY 1;;.&.8 8 2
42 B1840=051=0A0 FLEEU DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM. Yv3=Te 279ynL 2% b B3 (%)
43 55-8150580-8p SCREy 15/64-287[a 5,07 | FARUY 15,6428 5 '
4é B1811=563=000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE | NIUs 25w ¢ 188 L= (h
%5 81312-055-000 | SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB | R v ekt 1
Fey P8§=0200102=KH | SPRING PIN (2,.0Xx10) i A% ygov e chmo :
47 81639=051=000 SPRING ! EPLIE) H‘; 2 - :"
8 B =35~ SAPETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE | PIAET 5 e
1 B1310835 2888 | SAFEy lUTem AnTonescrae | et i e —
50 $3-8151780~-5p SCREW 15/64=28 | 17,0 [ hArus 15,6428 7
[X] §8-8152080-5P SCREW 15/64=28 [=19,5 t T hAREY 15,6428 ""9- 1
52 8180145212000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ! UE DL WESSRE .
TY 81804=051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATF LRY8 D 1049y, -1
54 85=6151920=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 (19,0 L2y 15,&-23 19 !
55 81807=512-000 BUSHING (B)s INTERMEDIATE YUY TR B ke <t
56 B1807=051=0A0 BUSHING (1) ASM, RgAR : LIus 2 aLpasy 93 !
57 B1807-051-000 HOOK DRIyING SHAFT BUSHING (1), REAR YIYRT Humisy 1 4
?E— B1808=051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (2), REAR | YYD auaa9y 2 (h
81219=051-000 | MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSKING [ a8 Pyspe -1
%;_ 81809=051=000 BEARING RETAINING COLLAR fysy-o ASPYL D6 pe g m
§8=8090530~-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 5,0 | Faaye ﬁ“‘.‘.w a s 1)
ﬁ $8-81 Q?gO-SP SCREW 1;/4,‘-2! L= 7,0 | baayw 16/44=28 t. 7 (;,
§8-8152030-8p SCREW 15/64-28 (20,0 fuag,. 13,52.25 L=20 1

[y

12 -~

")

SR

-y

|

Ly

T1-da

i AL

s

L ey

o~

i

e S T e~



7 REVERSE

FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPRONENTS

SN PR

¥ovn\v— BRAR

P w wme e e g el )i

P

T g e w e

W W
J ) ;o

o

)

aa

S o
] i ) | i) ) /
) of ) ) } |

J)




.

)

L b b

)

> o

'? REVERSE FLLD CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS ! L R
— 3 e Amt
Part No. iy E. C. . ..
I;{eof: I:{-_Oit; o % Description EEEH i % %eg
1 51614=521-0A0 CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM. 1oy0 by 2% 1
2 #1622=057-000 FRICTION PLATE 19y $3-t7 NIvy Ty
3 58=-8081210=TH ScReW 1/8=44 Ls11.6 [F R 1/8 =44 (=1)5 (2)
4 NS=6080210=5P NUT  1/8=ké 6n73U 1/ Hebk (2)
5 55=81517H0-5P ScReW 15/64=28 Ls17.0 (FEDL 15/64=28 (=17 (&}
6 5§=8151770~8P SEREM 15/64=28 La17.,0 AL 15/64=28 =17 )
.7 B1636=055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC ApJUSTING KNOB Auxs 3y 1
8 B1639«051=000 SPRING EPTAE IS 1
9 RE=0500000=K0 SHAP RING 5 0 En*3 ki 5 1
10 81626=562=000 FEED ECCENTHIC GUIDE 179 $3-tY pu14NL 1
11 B1624=055=000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING 17U $R=CYpNs 3 1
12 K1625=057=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASY, $20%3=UEe 4 p\vany 22 1
13 58=8110510-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0 FECL 11/64=60 L= 5§ 1)
14 55-8110750=-5P SCREW 11/64=60 L= 6,5 FEPL 11/64=40 L= 6,5 €13
ir3 #1213-012=-000 FELT RETAINER riwe 491 1
16 B1702=012=000 01L FELT 7INr 1
17 #1647=562=000 FEED REGULATING FORK LTan 12y $3-vY 2833uu7 1
18 81664=562=000 NEEDLE BEARING 7839Yy? Zakvn LeI9Y 1
19 plébo=562=0a0 FEED REGULATING LINK PIN aSM, 17y $3arWyy? Ys2 9E 1
20 €Q=2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y (8,
21 B2007=232=000 TENSION SPRING S ILUILE ] 1
22 R1647=122=000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) cYnNTy *any A 1
23 §8-R150710=5P | SCREW 15/64-2B L3 7.0 RARYs 1576428 L= 7 1
24 B1667=521-000 FEED LIMITING PLATE 199 P4 u13 .
25 R1644=562=0A0 FEED REGULATING PIN ASM, 12y $3eeUrey 2% 4
26 cQ=2020000-00 01L WICK 19y (0.1)
27 N§S=6110530=5P NUT 11/064=40 6nTyIk 11/64mb0 1
28 §5=9111820=5P BOLT (11/64=40 L=18,0) 6ngatyr 11/64=40 | =18 1
29 §§=9121340=¢P 80LT (3/16=2b L=13,0) 6n2a* b 37/16=28 Le13 F
30 WP=04BOB50~5P WASHER 4, Bx8,4x0,8 Es5tens 4 b, 8yB,4x0,8 2
31 $5=8110750=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6 5 FARY® 11/64mbg Lo 65 1
32 35-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 FARYS  11/64=40 Le 4.5 1
33 B1642=562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM PIN 171 $3-TYUn?s Loy 1
34 B1641=562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 19 $3-CUaFe Y7 1
3s §5=8110750-5P SCREW 11/64=h0 L= 6,5 XL 11/6k=4) L= 6,5 1
36 B1640=562=0A0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM. 17U $3=T"aFe 27 9
37 §§-7151210=5P SCRE, 15/64=28 L=12,0 InEIaLe 15,64w28 (=12 (1)
38 B1414=155=000 NEEOLE AR CONNECTING SLIPE BLOCK n23e3? 1
39 $5=-7090540=SP SCREW EMTI R 1
40 R1643=562=000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAFT 19y $3.CYAFe UsT 19, 1
41 $5-8110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0 EPL 11/64=b0 L® § 1
42 B1645-562-000 PEED REGULATING LINK 129 $3=0Yy59 1
43 $§5-8110750=5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6,5 FARe 11/64ebg Ls 6,5 1
4h B1648=562=0A0 CONNECTING PIN ASM, A{AT 37UnTeley 28 1
45 CQ=2020000=00 oIl WICK 1y 0.1
46 55=8110520=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 [FEFL 11/64=k) L® 4,5 2
47 B1616=562-0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, RN X7UAFy IE ’ 1
48 §5=7111410=8SP SCREW 11,64=40 L=1é 0 Tty 11',55_1,0 Le=14 (2)
49 B1651=562=0A0 FEED CHANGING FORK ASM, 190 Ayiuush 3978 52 ]
50 §5=9151630=CP BOLT (15/64=28 La15,5) ENTAS P 15/64=28 | 415,5 ih
51 p1652=521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE (A) 10y ALY ISeS 5 1
52 SM=60B1542=CP SCREW M8X1,25 (=15 Sn2PTHEY P wB L=15 2
53 p1653=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT 120 A5 IuYs D p
s:. B16564w521=04A0 FEED CHANGING ARM ASM. 22 Ayt 22 1
55 S5=8151280=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=12,0 Faabe 15764228 =12 (1)
56 S5-B151150-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 INTIF Y 15/64-28 L=11.0 ()
57 K1657=521<000 FEED REGULATING ROD E 12y 3=ty QYpe 1
58 SD=0660323-TP HINGE SCREy De 6,35 H= 3.7 Se2us Dm 6,35 Ha 3,2 2
59 81624=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FIULN - 1
60 A1656=521=0A0 TENSTON SPRING REGULATING ARM ASM, SALUTILES B E DL T AR5 1
61 §5-6121210=5P SCREy 3/16-28 L=12,0 Ly aye 3/16=78 (=12 (H
62 55=81512B0=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 0 FARUY 15/64=78 (=12 y
63 §5=7020750-§P SCRFW 3/16=32 L= 6.5 ntIrLy 3/16=32 L= 6,5 2
64 B1666-521-000 TENSION SPRING (B) £ ant N R B 7
65 B1660=521=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 17 F3=TY Lne=Lrg 1
66 B1662-562-000 COLLAR LPDIVIIL I A R 1
67 §5g660940~5P BOLT (1/4=40 L= 8,5) ENTa% e 1/ =0 o285 1
68 §5=8660970=TP SCREW  1/4=60 L= B.S PP 14kt & RS 9

P )




~~

e

14 —-

Sialiei i
7 REVERSE FLLD CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS Ko oL B iR
. T e | Amt.
Part No. . E. C " g
FIEZE:: ?{oitg o & Description EEER s 4 %egt
8 e521=0A0 CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASM. 2oyuke 7% L]
; azgé?-057-000 FRICTION PLATE 17 %34-tY nivy (1)
3 58=B081210=TH ScREW 1/8=44 Le11.6 PARL 1/8 =bk |=1V§ (2)
4 NS=60B0210=8P NUT  1/Beké 6N7TUF 1 7R=bk (2)
5 55=81517H0=5P ScREW 15/64=2R Ls17,0 FA2LY  15,64e28 L217 1)
6 5§=8151770=5P ScRpW 15/64=28 Le17,0 FaRye 15/64=28 (e17 (1
? #1636055-000 FEEn ECCENTRIg ApJUSTING KKROB Auan 3y 1
8 51639=051-000 SPRING LA MR 1
9 RE=0500000=K0 SNAP RING S, 0 En*3 ki 5 1
10 B1626=562=000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 179 $3=U"Y putehy 1 B
11 B1624=055=000 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY SPRING 19U $3=CUN*2 1
12 H1625=057=0A0 RETAINING COLLAR AS™, N ULENFLIE NS LL K 1
13 58-R8110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0 FEFA 11/64=40 Le 5§ (1)
14 5§5-8110750=-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L& 6.5 X E A 11/64=40 L= 6,5 (1)
Ay 81213=012-000 FELT RETAINER FIuk 441 1
16 81702=012=000 o1L FELT JInk 1
17 #1647=562=000 FEED REGULATING FORK LIan 191 $3-0Y 783307 1
18 81664=562-000 NEEDLE BEARING 7833Uy? Zebsk D%7IY 1
19 B16406=562=0a0 FEED REGULATING LINK PIN asM, 19y $3vIUL9 L9 DE 1
20 Ce=2020000-00 01L WICK 19y (2,1
21 H2007=232=000 TENSION SPRING [INLDNEE 1
22 R1647=122=000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) EYNSY v ARy A 5
23 §8-R150710=5P | SCREW 15/64=2B L3 7.0 pARut 15/6k=?8 L= 7 1
24 B1667=521=-000 FEED LIMITING PLATE 199 Pevue3 -
25 R1644=562=0A0 FEED REGULATING PTIN ASM, 10y $3-BULey 22 1
26 £Q=2020000-00 Q1L WICK 103 (0.1)
27 N§S=6110530=5P NUT 11/64=40 6nT1k 11 /64atk0 1
28 §5=9111820=§P BOLT (11/64=640 L=18,0) 6ndathr 11/64ebkg 518 1
29 58=9121340=cP 80LT (3/16<28 L=13,0) 6n?a* b 37/16=28 Le13 2
30 WuP=04BOBSO~SP WASHER 4 ,Bx8,4x0,8 Eatens o 4, 8x8,4x0,8 2
31 $§=-8110750~5P SCREW 11/64=bp L= 6.5 [ ENL 11/64=b) L® 6 5 1
52 88-811¢520-TP SCREW 11/64=b0 L= 4,5 FA3Ys 11/64=b0 Le 4,3 1
33 16422562000 FEED REGULATING ARM PIN 17 $3-TUn%s Lo 1
34 B1641=562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT 191 $3-TUnFe LD 1
X5 §5=8110750-5P SCREW 11/64=k0 Les 6,5 pPRAYe 11/64atp L= 6,5 1
36 B164Q=562=0A0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASM, 27 $3=TYaFs 22 4
37 55-7151210=~8pP SCRE, 15/64=2R L=12,0 IncIaLe 15,6428 (=12 (1)
38 B1414=155-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING SLIPE BLOCK n2ie? 1
39 §8=7090540=-5P SCREW ML 1
40 R1643=562-000 BUSHING, POR ARM SHAFT 121 $4-TYaFe s 414, 1
41 $5-8110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0 FEPL 11/64=4p L= S 1
42 #1645=562=000 FEED REGULATING LINK A2 FyatUyL2 1
43 §5-B110750-5P SCREW 11/64=4p L= 6,5 hARe 11/64=bg L= 6,5 1
44 Bl6h&=562=0A0 CONNECTING PIN ASM, AINT 37UnTele7 22 1
45 cQ=2020000-00 OIL wICK 1y (6.1)
46 55-8110520=TP SCRLW 11/64=40 L= 4,5 haue 11/64=b) La 4,5 2
47 B1616<562-0A0 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, XNT X2UN%, 2Z ' 1
48 §§=7111410=-§P SCReEW 11764=40 La1éd 0 IurIYr 11, 64=40 [u1b (2)
49 B1651=562=-0A0 FEED CHANGING FORK KM, 190 AgauYe D 7875 21 1
50 §5=9151630=(P BOLT (15/64=28 L415,5) 6NTAvph 15/64=28 |La15,5 T
51 81652=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAF[ BASE (A) Ty Ayaube28e e 5
52 SM=6081542=CP SCREW M8X1,25 (=15 6n7PTHRY Wk w8 Lu1s 2
53 R1653=521=000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT 129 Ay ube ) 1
Slu B1654=521=040 FEED CHANGING ARM ASM. 12 Ay u9%e 93 1
55 $§=8151280-5P SCREW 15/64=-28 L=12,0 FETL 15/64=28 L=12 h -
56 35-8151150-sP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.0 ITT R Y 15/64-28 L=11.0 ) ¥
57 h1657=521=000 FEED REGULATLNG ROD ' 299 $3-8Y QYR 1
58 SD=-0640323-TP HINGE SCREy D= 6,35 Hs 3,2 % 532Ls Dm 6,35 He 3,2 2
59 B1624=555=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER TIULNe - "
60 B1658=521=0A0 TENSION SPRING REGULATING ARM ASM. EYNC s EnY $3=tYests 73 1
61 $5=6121210=5P SCREy 3/16-25 La12,0 R 3168 =12 (1)
62 §5=8151280=-5p SCREW 15/64=28 1L=12 0 FAZYY  15/84eRB L®12 1 1
63 §§=7020750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 TuEIrus  3/16=32 Lw 6,5 2
64 B1666-521-000 TENSION SPRING (B) EUATI N R B 1
65 B1660=521=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 174 =T L =be g 1 :
66 B1662=562=000 COLLAR 12Uuns . Tenva 1 e
67 §5=g6b60g40=5SP BOLT (1/4=40 Ls &,5) Pengampr 1/6=b0 =85 1 H
68 S5=B660970=TP SCRtW 1/4=40 L= 8.5 (FEPL 1/4=40 L= RS 1, .
o
=
-
oo
e
it
[ %







P

KNEE LIFTER § OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

B E o0 b g R 1R

~ef. [Note Part No. o E C ﬁmt.

Ao, | &R & & Description g H 2 & ueg_
1 834609=053-000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVIR LIPS 14 4

2 5D=0790361-8P HINGE SCREW 0= 7,94 hs %,4 Seuabe s 7,04 Ke 3.6 =1
3 PD-0231100=08 COTTER PIN 2,3X11 nute,  2,3x11 1

T4 83410=051=000 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER CI*Pys 250 73 1
3 834135212000 REAR LIFTING BAR IYOIURS - ]

— & ¢8=0510710=8¢ THRUST COLLAR aASM, D=51 w=7 A3XE7Y De 5,1 Wm 7 1
1 §8-7110540-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,0 TwEIaps 11,64=ip L= S (&P

~. 8 B3414=051=000 REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING THD Yynte 1Ype 2 4
9 81305=053-000 ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING 191 $34%Y 195%3 1

P 1] SP=0801601~8P HINGE SCREW D= 8,00 h=ic,0’ Se33u% Da 8 Ha=16 4
1 81839-521=0A0 | OLL RESERVOLR asm. P20 3543y 93 1

12 81841-529=000 | OIL DRIP FELT NIVLIINT b0 ey h

T3 B3431«521-0¢0 | KNEE LIFTER ASM. LIS PTS Ve pE 1
14 834312521080 KREE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASM, ETSPYe LeonFe oz T

3 a3adeasfiigo0 | KNEE Piss Ko () EI*PY 33ur 7 , 1
16 23425.821-000 | ROTATING LEVER £ Py ne¥Loge g i

47 58=8153010-5§P SCREW  15/64=28 La30,0 PABYs 15/64=28 La3g (2)
i 8 N8=6150310=5P NUT "15,64-28 N1 15,6428 ) (2)

49 ,!sigi.!§1.ono ROTATING LEVER {A) LYspTe Ne¥yn¥s A (1)
0 [$8-9151540-5p &ogt (15/6428 (215,0) nohs b 1576428 (a1 (2)

/-g1 i!’.‘”"?i-gﬂo EE PRESS ROD ARM t"""‘ PAY-EL 1) (1

coe 8342925212000 KNEE PRESS SPRING ET*Pye Epsypea H’

43 '83430=521000 |KNEE PRESS JOINT EYSPYS Ueey 1)
) '88.7151550=-8p SCREW SF S5 H

43 ‘83428=521-000 |PRESSER SPRING BT pILe 7 -291pv2 (1)
é §5=7090510-8P SCREW 9/64wbd( Lu 4,0 INEIAYY 9 bhekp Le 4,6 o
<7 B3427=521=0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ASM. ET°pT FIURT pymrage 2z

28 83430-852.0A0  [KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. E9ePPea 28 tos l
-9 834312532=000=A |KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER TS PELT Nps - ,’

30 $8-9669120-cp BOLT (1/4=40 Lu10,5) ENTRS Kb 174wk Lul0,5 H
! 8341921222000 | KNEE LIPTER PLATE ROD ET9p3 37Ue 0 )

32 8342028212000  [KNEE PRESS RoD EYe PP 33000 8 o
2 1834325212000  [pIN EISPFYaY nuaeores M

E 83427-521-000  |KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EI*PF 33040 hyuynge (1
5 $§=9182010-8N BOLT (9/32-20 L=20,5) 6nIav e 973220 La20 (z’

se $§=-7151610-8P  [SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 INTIILY 15/64=28 Lm16 '23

P

TTowe |

—

%

=

oo
i

7~

i~

i

7~ ~




9 THREAD STAND UNIT CUMPONENTS
( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

% I 3 8RR
(135 EXEYS)

1
9 THREAD STAND UNLT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) £ 0 & @& AR
Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C t Amt.
No. | &8 & B Description KR dh # Eﬁ b
1 53301=051=080 ' | THREAD STAND ASM. 1F9% Y2 1
2 83310012000 POSITION CUP SET WNUT TEIY ARPTS LAY 1)
-y W8=0641560=KR |SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 N*aYsned 6.4x11.9%1.5 B CE
4 83309=012=000 POSITION CUP 1193 CRPUTS IDUPS4 TH
s 83307-521=000 |THREAD GUIDE MESALEEE] (3)
é 83308=012=000 ROD WASHER T3 1RPUY40Y (1)
4 83306-012+0600 sPoOL ROD 1437 210y BREE
8 83312=012-000 SPOOL REST ROCK WUT T8 J 000 3
9 NH=g0g 0sT-8E NUT M=g sN21YE Mg ‘H
10 83305012000 SPOOL PIN 1h7% i e (3)
¥ ".g‘; <0q2=000 $POOL REST CUSHIOX 1H3% A% ENEY)
H [} H-o 2=000 SPOOL REST ROD 1h9% yany 1
1y 33303372040 SPOOL REST ASM. fre9y 9% BTE
14 __s_n-_-_'gn Qo-_%{ .%T 6NTav o L 2)
13 WP-0840860-0E | WASWER  5.6x12x0.8 T !
16 WE=0531060=KR. SPRING WASHER Neays ez 3y
17 NS=6123881-8¢ NUY (3/16-28) 6N77Yh 3/16=28 M)
18 83303=012=0A0 SPOOL REST ASM. 1p299% 22 'EEY
4 "::;‘g““"! N M 6n219b W10 2
20 SKedé - 10375 ue
] wS~1993§_§f?-_k,_ SPRING WASHER 10 X18X2.5 n,",;fnf,"::;‘eus A,Aﬁ%
a2 83301=012-000 $POOL STANp P3990 ¢ )

)
4

——
-~ 4

4

sty

»

B

o s aaaa

g

U TR S A N

3



10

BELT COVER & THREAD WINL .

COMPUi«civ TS

R ST e R

I
|
|
i
I
I
|
|
I
'
i
1
I
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
[}
I
I
|
I
I
[
I

I
i
e e e e & d

AN S8 BRAR

1 ;f _° BELT COVER &

THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

A P -F.- 8.

iR
Note Part No. E. C Amt.
el Boo# Description £EEA dh & =
~1 B3201-012-0B0 THREAD WINDER ASM. AYIE V-4 1
2] . |§Ke =8C | WOOD SCREW. T30 1 2)
P | WP=0501016=8C WASHER 5.0X10.5x1,0 £37env2 5,0X10,5X1 (2)
4 83201=012=0A0 BOBBIN WINDER (&) ASH, 178 Vet (M
5 $8-7110820=8N SCREW (11/64=40 L= 7,5) INEIabr 11/64=40 Ls 7,5 (1
i WP=0501016-8¢ WASHER 5,.0%X10,5%1,0 E3Tenes 5,0%10,5X1 (1)
? 83223.012.0A0 TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1h7% FFFI_Uke _Fv ¢ T3 (1)
~ 8 83126=012-000 | TENSJON DISC Thr¥3=0 73 (2)
9 83129=012~800 TENSION SPRING (B) 1h¥3=Y i*3 (1)
40 83125=-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUTY {p$3=y TYH (1)
" 83214=012<0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM, 1rT#90 47 22 Th
—12 §8-B110510-§N SCREW (1176440 (= 5,0) FARye 11/6beb) La S (1)
i3 83204=012=0A0 THREAD WINDER BASE ASM. THIeSe s 02 T
~1é 83229=012-000 BRAKE fLAﬁP BAEe =AYb X9ISS (11
18 §8-7110410=8N SCREy T11/64=40 = 4,0 Intgays 11,6440 L= & (N
16 83228-012-000 BRAKE (RUBBER) LTINS (N
Y} $0=0490261~5P HINGE SCREW D= 4,90 Hs 2,6 Fe 20 D= 4,90 He 2,6 (1.
18 83212=012=000 SPINDLE (6) TrIgle 2 k1
19 83217-012-000 | STOP LATCH NPT L34 1)
20 $8=7081310=§N SCREW (1/8-44 Lm12,5) IVEIRLY  1/8ebkb | 212,95 (1)
—21 B8230.521.0A0 BELT COVER ASM. A KEDNY L DS =i
22 B8230=521-004 BELT COVER | ACREDp = & (1)
—~23 B8230¢=-521-008 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR RS- TN - (2
24 WP=0650876=5p WASHEgR ™ 6,5Xx13,0x0,8 t37*nez  6,5x1%3,0x0,8 (2)
25 $3-7150740-8P | SCREw 15/64-28 Le 7.0 InE33us 156428 L' ? S
26 88230-521=00C BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ACLFINt . MU I(E (1
27 $K-3482000-5¢C w000 SCREy BTy T TS
18 WP=0501016=-8C WASHER 5 _0X10 51,0 E3Tenvx 5 gx10,5X1 1 @
Pt =




: .
} _ | (wwez) 9l
000-2IG-€11I8 000-215-21118 HOMAZG-E1918 | VOH-1ZG-61918] OOH-I2G-EI98| 3VH-L25-926I18 | IVH-L25-92018 08H-126-9261@ - | OvH- L2G-+2518 | 4vH-925-20vI8] WH-925-20v18] DOH-I125-60118 £ G
S | | o y, - w E%Ei
004-21G-€1118 004-215-2118 8071-126-61918 | v01-126-£1918| 0OHIZG-£1918 V1 0871-225-02619 | OV1-126-b2518 | Hv1-925-20¥i8| 1v1-925-20v18 007-125-60118 | {uwy2) ¥l
A B I.. 5 L e — - ! I
1
003-21G-€1118 003-215-21118 BON-126-€1918 | VOX-126-€1918] OOX-1ZS-EING I-425-92518 | TH-L26-92518 083-126-92G18 | OUN-L2G-42G18 | HVN-925-20v18) MWH-925-20v18 00%-126- 60118 jwase) %1 €, _
L ,
804-126-€1918 v04-126-€1918| 004-126-€1918 AY4-226-92618 | IV4-L25-92618 084-126-92618 0v4-L2G-b2GI8 | 4V4-926-20tI8 W4-925-20v18| 004-126-60118 {wp9) W\_.— 2 ~
002-2I5-€1118 002-216-21i8 T = t——— L _
800-126-51918 | v00-126-61918| 00Q-125-EroNg| AV0-L26-925i8 | Iva-L25-9251d 080-L26-92GI18 | OVA-LZS-beGI@ | ¥V0-926-20vI8) W0-925-20v18 000-126°60119 (wwg v) w,\L | _
i
4 = - , 1 _
(@ W 1 B W (1 T 0 (LR W |EHT T BT TAE| B Thb ¥ BT EE | Y@B g | 2B oy N _
H 5 7 H
s , |
= [ 1H9W) (1337} T a ” a7 w
Lubry 'apiS PeB 14871 ‘apus peg beq paad Bog pasd Bog psad | "WSD U0L0OF | WD WOlof wso ‘wep jood | ybry wso jpe wsp 3i0id §D0IYL abrog apaen | | Ty
004 188384 4004 J0S80.d | 1004 J88S3id BuijosuedwoD iesse.d PebuH | dwpiy apeeN dwpiy 3peeN | W
o | JOR P
4 |
S !
N == ; ] ;
k | [ (3 —_— |
A 1
L o |
L
{ .,.w .
|
]
_ |
1 X iy | | H 9 4| 3 a ) g ¥ i
L I

S1MVd 39NVD ONIONVHOX3I 40 3navli 1| L




. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
_ P
L, Part No. Page  l1em Ref Part No Page Item Ret. —— Fon: ik
’I’h A 8 L} WA No. R 1 1) No. a8 n gt ::-
RS ¥ e N R S R
] - - B - aHA®
1104e0512000 02 01 s9- | 814020526aLAL 19 11 imt Bl,%:,:%;,::- }’ e Se4
2110903 1aD00 19 11 foa| B1402526aLAR 19 11 inc| 31826527 H'g 13 0 57
F2q109a5210r00 19 11 1oAl Byuo3a526-000 06 03 s P Lo L s 5-¢
s1109=521aH00 02 01 40= B1404=526=000 06 03 19 81526 52?" A 1 11 3af
Lg1199=521=H00 19 1 §.al B1605=526=000 06 03 20~ 31526:527-::; ‘Ig 19 3=
4109=521=K00 19 1N 3.a| B1406=526-000 06 03 e | i 19 13 Ll
189109=521=100 19 11 4mA| 8140725262000 06 03 22m éﬁsﬂ—':-;k$& 19 11 4-F
4110w051=0A0 0z 01 51 | B1408=5260000 0k 02 101 4 26mS27mLAF 9 1 6
1811100599000 02 01 53. | B1409=526=000 06 03 23 |8 526=527=LB0 19 11 4ot
14111=051m0A0 02 01 32- | B14102526-000 06 03 2 | 81320=527-0AA 10 03 62~
| 811122512=C00 19 11 qax| B14124526=0A0 06 03 2 | E13Zemaelenoo 10 0% 6?.
141920512£00 19 11 2aK| 8141421552000 14 07 18 B1526=527=006 _ 10 05 63m
I 31112-5 2=000 02 09 34 | B1415a5262000 06 03 25 B1527-527-0AA 10 05 o6
141425122000 19 11 g-g| 814165268000 06 03 26 81527527-00C 10 08 o
81112=512=E00 19 11 3.x| B1417=526-000 06 03 19 B1601=521=000 08 04 “;-
B1112e542000 19 11 3Kl 814182526000 06 03 32 | s1602-521-000 08 04 $1n
81113-512=C00 19 11 1=l B1420w526=0A0 06 03 Lé B1602=521=000 08 04 52'
LB1113.512-C°0 19 114 2=L 31‘!21!52?1030 06 03 47 31603'521'0A0 08 04 -
af113e312a000 02 01 weotl 814294527m0c0 06 03 16 | B1604m012-0A0 08 04 48
811132512000 19 14 s-.| 814232051000 02 01 3¢ | B1604=0512000 08 04 43~
“TB14138512#E00 19 11 3a| 8162325262000 06 03 41 816050512000 08 04 R
L B1113a512er00 19 11 3obl B1424e526-000 06 03 S5 | 81607051000 08 04 el
7 B1114m327=0A0 02 01 {n | B1626=52620A0 08 0é 26 | BT809051=000 08 04 i
/Lsf11£-521-oco 02 04 4= | B14272526-000 06 03 13 | B1613=521=D0A 19 11 i
{ g1128s541-000 02 01 20= 81428=52400A0 08 04 22 B1613=529=D0B M =1
P p1129<821w000 02 01 22 | 81429a526=0A0 06 03 13 31613-521.980 19 2 1=
B1130a521a0A0 02 01 45~ | B1430=526¢000 06 03 34 B1613a521=F0A 1% 1 Ih
g11304521000 02 o1 46 | B1631e520=0A0 08 04 19 B1613=521F(B 9 : i
1 89131«5212000 02 01 47- | 8143125262000 06 03 5 | 81613a521«F80 is " 2=y
81{32-521Io°° 02 01 LB= I1‘32-526-000 06 03 15 B1613‘521'H A 13 11 2=R
| 811402526000 02 o1 28~ | B1434=051=0A0 08 04 17 31613.521.38A 09 o 2w
B1150=051=000 02 01 17w B1434e526w0A0 06 03 L] B1693m521mHB 15 11 S=1
| 8113240844000 02 01 1T | 81434e526m000 06 03 1| 8isi3os52iongn 49 1 28~
81157009=0A0 02 01 43. | 8143520512040 08 04 s6 B161305219H00 o8 ;1 Sad
o 811582526000 02 01 13 | B1435=526-000 06 03 6 316}3;521-Hoo 19 2
pT161akBTe000=A 02 01 9 | B1436=526=000 06 03 7 B1613m321=K0A 9 N i
81162481000 02 01 1. | 8143720512000 08 04 P3 51613-521-xga 19 1 L
| p1166b810000 02 01 2. | 8143745260004 06 03 3 | B1613a5812k00 2 1 i
3116724812000 02 01 oo | 8143725262000 06 03 s | By643a524al0A : 1" ImH
1 p1168a481m000 02 O ton | 8143820514000 08 04 20 | 816 i ey ol el
$11872552=000 02 0! . | B1438s526-000 06 03 3 | s1643ms29nL00 19 Ly 4md
| B1202=051=0A0 04 02 21 | B1439=526=000 06 03 17 B1614w52120A0 1 4w M
81203051000 04 02 25. | B1440a526=0A0 08 04 I 1616e562m0A0 1: 0; 1=
R 21205«051=000 04 02 20~ | 8144005264000 08 04 2 81622=057=000 14 07 b=
8120620512000 0k 02 13- | B1441m526¢000 08 04 4 | 81624m055-000 14 37 £
| 81207s051=040 06 02 18 | B1442~526=000" 08 04 6 | 81624w5552000 e 07 1=
~ 81210w526=0A0 04 02 11- | B1443a526=000 08 0é 2 | 8T625=057e000 14 07 (i
}'T213-012-000 507 TS| 14445262000 08 Q4 10 816262562000 14 07 12=
| B1294m0i9000 04 02 8. | B1445<52640A0 08 04 14 | B1636=055000 14 o 10m
8121420192000 06 02 46w | B1447w5262000 08 0Qh- 42 | 816392051000 12 06 "
_ | 81216=081e0A0 04 02 3o- | B1448e526w000 10 03 33 | B16392051s000 14 0r” y
8121620512000  0é 02 38. | B144925262000 10 05 32 | B1640=56220A0 14 07 i
BT217=05T=0A0 04 02 30, | B1450a526-000 06 03 W2 8144125620000 14 g, 36m
BT218051=000 0k 02 42= | 814 512526000 06 03 37 B1642=562=000 14 o7 Y=
7} $1219=051=000 04 02 41~ | B1452~526=000 06 03 %8 816435628000 14 07 1
. 812152031000 12 06 59 | B14532526=008 06 03 S1o | B164405622040 14 07 5
il B1220e362=0A0 04 02 26~ || B1455=526m000 06 03 9w | B1645+5622000 14 °7 gi=
8122725200000 04 02 S4m | 814602053004 10 05 4bn | B164625620040 14 DT b2m
[iTISE.dli.ooo 0k 02 22. | 814612521040 10 " 05 son | BY64741224000 N 07 19
~1 B1233=012=000 04 02 13- B1462e053=000 {0 0% S(: B1647=562m000 14 0 22
|31301.os1.ooo 0k 02 the | B1501=0402000 10 05 aon | B1648256240A0 i 07 17n
—~| 81302=051=000 04 02 20 | 8130125262000 06 03 59' B1651=5620A0 14 o il
B1303a035=AA0 04 02 45e | B15022051%000 10 05 30% | 16525212000 07 49=-
,.‘751303-055“00 0402 4T 315032051800 10 05 5‘- 8165305212000 14 07 51,
3TS05055=000=4 04 02 $2. | B1503e5262000 06 03 Tam | 81654e5242040 Ly 47 Sie
| 81307=055=000 04 02 $iw ai504e059=0A0 10 05 ‘.z'. B16572851m000 4 07 54
2130820552000 06 02 §5. | 81505053000 16 08 on | 8165825212040 i 57,
,Fi 81309=055=000 04 02 Sin | 81507205120A0 10 05 2. | 816602521000 16 07 60
8131020552000 04 02 49- | B1509=051w000 02 01 127 | 166225624000 16 07 85
| 81311=055=000 _ 0k 02 s6m | 8131220512000 10 05 48 | 816645622000 1: o L
~{ 873122085000 = 12 06 45~ | 8151520512000 10 05 9. | BI666-521-000 o
1 81313=055=000 12 06 o8s | B1524=52720A0 19 11 20| 816678 14 07y ed
) 81344085=000 0k 02 son | 81524e527ePa0 19 11 ax :1762' 21000 14 07 e
893140572000 12 06 w9 | B15242527wHA0 10 05 56- Bno;mz-ooo 16 07 16
b B1401=526=0A0 06 03 17 B1524=527=HAD 19 14 5:9 “02-521.000 12 06 52
) p14Q1e526e000 06 03 18- B1524w52T=KAD 19 19 3 !150 «051=0A0 12 06 24
|| 8Th02=526=0AL 19 11 1-p| 815 53557:&A0 19 11 ‘:: !q;8$’821’°9°- 12 06 53
81402=526uDAR 19 14 soc| 81526a527a0AE 19 1f {ab :1507'051'6‘° 208 38
il 1B1402=526mPAL 19 11 2.8 B1326=52740AP 19 11 16 "507'51 =000 12 06 57
. B1402a826=fAR 1% 1" 2=C 81526527 PAE 19 11 2-’ 318 8. f'ooo 12 06 55
iiws1aoz.s bmHAL 06 03 60n | B1526a527aFAP 19 11 i 31589'05 =000 12 06 58
~hBia0ze526ekAL 19 11 Sosl B1526.327.r00 19 11 o5l a1ad =051=000 12 06 80
T a1002528HAR 06 03 535 | 815265274700 19 19 By ,iqngggzggooo 12 06 32
~{ si40z-526enat 19 11 Sul :I?Eg-?g;:ﬂtl 10 oS T |1u1a:523:ggg 12 0 b
06 0 Sém 20a527uHAE 19 11 S.7| 8181545632000 12 06 - i

814022526<H00_

I

f
h]
O




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .
®n 3

Part No. Page ltem Rel Part No. Page Wem Ref
a & L} Wa No £ n 1) No P;‘N:' P.l" ';“'."' ::
31816e521=0A0 12 06 40 3424w521000
318170084e0A0 12 06 37 . 1 19 | snecarozatagr 10 03 3
| 18180512000 12 06 36 83426521000 16 08 1? SDmQ490261w8§P 18 10 17
B8T820=087=000 12 06 16 33427521m0A0 16 08 13 SD=0601171m8P 10 0S5 34
31821059=0A0 12 06 14 834272521000 16 08 A $0m0630241=8D 02 01 19
§182223632000 12 06 21 | p3428-521m000 16 08 34 | BheIBAI LAY % o 8
215232081-0A0 12 06 19 | 8342925212000 16 08 28 | Shelospaiiait. %% 03 53
B1824w363=000 12 06 11 B3430=321=000 16 08 3% S0m0640323=TP 14 07 58
81830«521=HA0 10 06 1 | 83430e552-0A0 16 08 23 | j0-0730301agR 12 08 2
8183p=521m0A0 12 0é 9 8343125212080 16 08 14 S50=0790801=8P 08 04 16 :
g1837e826w0A0 12 06 2 83431521000 16 08 i :D-OBOO*M-!P 10 0% ' ]
B1837=526=00A 12 06 3 83431=521=000 16 08 21 Dm0B801601=8P 16 08 10 5
B1837=526=008 12 06 4 834312552=000=A 16 08 55 5D=095080A=SP 08 04 57
B1837=526»00C 12 06 7 8343225212000 16 08 33 SCREW %37 g
81838e521=000 - 02 01 55 835010519000 02 01 15 - - :
81839321040 16 08 11 83542~581=000 12 06 23 SKn3452000=8E 17 09 20
81840=051=0A0 12 06 42 | 8B230=521-0A0 18 10 5y | 3Kn36a2000-8C 1810 2 ¢
818415212000 16 08 12 882302529004 18 10 33 §Kn3482000=5¢ 18 10 27 ;
8184325632000 12 06 28 . | 88230-521-008 18 10 S5 | Anwd0Biieser 15 DO 52 i
B1844e521=000 0z 01 54 B8230=521=00C 18 10 5 SHm90610B0nSE 17 09 14 H
B190525260A0 04 02 2 | B9117=563=000 12 06 15 SSe2040210=5H 12 06 6 :
B1905=526=080 0k 02 1 0 §S=2090710Q=8P 02 01 23 i
B1906=526m0A0 0k 02 5 OIL WICK W ony 55=2090710=5P 02 01 50
B1907Ta526=0A0 04 02 ? 5§22110920=TP 02 01 41
B2007=232=000 14 07 21 CQw2020000=00 04 02 8 $5m3090610a8P 02 01 29
B3103-526-000 0z 01 30 £Q=2020000=00 04 02 12 $S»5060310m8P 06 03 59
831106s019w000 02 01 33 | CQ=2020000=00 04 02 19 $Sm5080710=8P 08 04, 38
831145272000 10 05 10 | CQe2020000=00 08 04 18 55m6080710a5P 10 05 58
E¥196e8120008 10 05 17 £Q=2020000=00 08 04 8 §5=4080810n8P 10 05 60
83120=1259000 10 05 16 | €9=2020000=00 12 06 15 | SSme090510msP 06 03 5
83121=527=0A0 10 05 4 CQm2020000=00 12 06 20 §Sm4090620=SP 12 06 43
53121527080 10 0% 4 | €8=2020000=00 12 06 25 $Sm6090630=5P 02 01 18
p3122e521=000 02 01 28 £Qw2020000m00 14 07 20 S5m6090910aTP 10 05 5%
| BITZT527=000 10 05 35 | CQ=2020000w00. 14 07 26 5Sm6110430~TP (08 Qb 15
83124%512m000 10 05 § | €Qm2020000w00 14 07 45 SSm6110610aTP 02 o1 56
8312425272000 10 05 3 | €Qm2520000=00 04 02 3 SSm6111010=5P 08 04 9
83125=012=000 10 05 48 | €9=2520000=00 04 02 6 $Sm6121210w8P 08 04 11
831250122000 18 10 10 £Qm2520000=00 04 02 23 SSm6121210aSP 14 07 61
8312525272000 10 05 20 | €Qm2520000=00 06 03 3% $Sm4151440mSP 08 04 20
331240122000 18 10 g | €a=2520000=00 08 04 L §8»6151920n8P 08 04 55 -
p3126=051=000 10 05 13 i S§Sm6151920n5P 12 06 54 1
83127=051=000 10 05 Ay | THPUST LOLERR A3z AT~ ::*:;Zggggnﬂ 12 06 29
83127=527=000 10 05 1 o - w8 H 12 06 8 3
831282051w000 10 gs 32 b 1e £t é 58m6560250a5H 12 06 5 :
CSm0b640660mSH 08 04 41 5S 807 e
831285272000 10 05 26 CSm1401010m=5C 08 04 w$580752-TP 08 0k 30 :
- §3T29=012-800 18 10 ] , 50 $Sm4621210-5P 02 01 12
831293262000 10 05 45 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D" EEraps | S0 A2 10 20 .
83131512000 10 05 & 51201=055-8 " S5=7090510m8P 10 05 48 %
8313125272000 10 05 8 -055-800 04 02 32 | $Se7090510-sP 16 08 26 :
83132051000 10 0S 14 NEEDLE AT 557090520=5P 02 01 27 -4
83134e5200000 10 03 2 | uop-1708180 . $S~7090520-5P 10 05 22 |
B 75 27o0m0 1348 -3 - 0 06 0 62 S5=7090540mSP 16 07 3 ;
83138=051=000 02 o1 24 NUT B Tl SS=7090620nTP 06 03 1; o
83138527000 10 0% 21 & o SSmT7090910=5P 10 05 43 i
8313945270000 10 05 g~ | MB=bUS000TmEE 08 O 5 | $Se7090910-5P 10 05 53 j
253140s5270A0 10 0% 53 NMa$050001=5P 08 04 8 557110410wSN 18 10 15 i
B3141=5272000 10 05 19 NM-6050550-SP 08 04 3 $5m7110540=8P 16 08 7
B3T42-527=000 10 05 2¢ | NM=6061061nSE 17 09 9 §S=711072Q=5P 10 05 37
83143e527=000 « 10 05 30 | NM=6100663mSE 17 09 19 §Sm7110740wTP 08 04 13
83201e012a0A0 18 10 4, | NS=6060350-5P 10 05 9 §S=7110820wSN 18 10 5
83201012080 18 10 | NS~6080210m8P 08 04 30 §Sm7111310w6P 10 05 47
B3204=012=0A0 18 10 43 | NS=6080210=8P 14 07 4 55m7111310aTP 06 03 10
832412=012=000 18 10 18 NSm&080340=SP 10 05 59 $5m7111310mTP 08 04 47
83214012040 18 10 11 NS=6110420nSP 12 ~ 06 22 $Sm7111410=8P 14 07 4B
832170120000 18 10 19 | NSm6110420mSP 12 06 27 S8=7150740mSP 02 01 14
83223=0120A0 18 10 7 | NS~6110530a8P 14 07 27 §5m7150740=5P 18 10 25 i
83228=012#000 18 10 16 | NSm6123881.SE 17 09 17 §5=7151210m5P 14 07 37
83229=012=000 18 10 44 -| NS=6150310eSP 16 08 18 §5=7151550=5P 16 08 24
53301=012=000 17 09 22 | NS=6160520a5P 08 04 21 §Sm7151610n58P 16 08 36 r
83301051=080 17 09 1 N§=6620390=5P 02 01 42 §S=7620750~5P 14 07 83
83302012000 17 09 12 NSwb620310=8P 08 0k 25 SSm7621040mSP 02 01 11
83303=012w0A0 17 09 18 | NS=6700620.5P 08 04 56 S5m7661110=TH 04 02 57
83303e372=0A0 17 09 13 | rin . §527681750mTP 04 02 T
83305¢012«000 17 09 10 L SSn7681750mTP 04 02 39
B3306=0122000 17 09 7 PD=(0231100=08 16 08 3 SSm7762B840mSP 12 06 30
83307=521=000 17 09 5 PSm0200102=KH 12 06 bg 55=8080310nTP 06 03 52
8330820122000 17 09 5 PS=0400222mK0 06 03 49 §S=8080410=TP 10 05 25
B3309=012=000 17 09 4 PT=0301800=80 06 03 29 SS=8080610=5P 06 03 54
8331020124000 17 09 2 | sNap RING L # §5-8080610n8P 10 05 24
8331120122000 17 09 11 - SS~8080650mTP 06 03 61
,3312.0?2-000 17 09 8 RE'OSOGDOOFKO 14 07 9 S5mB8080660aTP 06 03 27
8340920532000 16 08 1 RE=Q700000=KO0 06 03 36 S$=8080660eTP 06 03 7
8341020512000 16 08 1T . - SSw8081050=TH QR 04 40
334135212000 16 08 5 HER SCREN ¥z 3y S5=8081050mTH 14 07 3
8346142051000 16 08 8 | SDm0380551.8L 02 01 49 SSmB090410m§P 04 02 8
u;:;:-;gi.ooo 16 08 31 | SD=0450211a8P 02 01 32 gg:gggg:;g-;: g: g: 10
- - - - -
3 000 16 08 %2 | $D=0450401=8P 06 03 44 $5=8090530=1P 12 06 :f :




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . _—
| Part No. Page  ltem Ref Part No Page Item Ref Part No. Page  ltem Re!
a8 A AE No. O n L] No. i O L} an No.
L
FSa8090710a8P 06 03 40
5nB8110510n8N i 10 12
fr5n8110510=8P 02 01 21
8uB110510=8P 14 07 13
| 25a8110510n5P 14 07 41
$n8110520=TP 14 07 12
| $5wB110520mTF 14 07 46
SwB8110750~EP 06 03 32
| $5wB110750~5P 14 07 14
Sw8110750=5P 14 07 3
| $Sm8110750n8P 14 07 15
“§uB110750nSP 1% 07 43
545.5111251.59 02 o1 24
< SwB8111610w8P 06 03 35
JS5wB150410mSP 08 04 59
| S5wB150580msP 12 06 43 R
L§w8150710mSP 04 02 40 '
| 55aB8150710m8P 12 06 33
SwB150710a8P 14 07 23
| $SaB150750u8P 12 06 62
15=8151150m5P 06 02 9
55nB151150eSP 04 02 24
~35mB151150u8P 04 02 43 .
LSS-!151150-SP 08 04 49 -
55 mBI151150u8P 10 05 39
$5mB151150naSP 10 05 41
L g8m8151150m8P 12 06 34
i8wB151150=5P 14 07 56
/LSS-E151230-3P 0k 02 27
358151230=8P 12 06 18
1 $5wB151280n5P 14 07 55
35aB8151280=8P 14 07 62
| SS=8151770x8P 14 07 6
“§3n8151780=3P 06 02 15
| 55e8151780=8P 12 06 50
~55m8151780a8P 14 07 5
Lss.uszoso-sp 04 02 34
1 §5=8152030m8P 08 0k 53
55B152030a8P 12 06 26
| §5a8152030=8P 12 06 63
5808152080e8P 12 06 51
1 55=8153010a8P 16 08 17
$5w8620610=5P 08 0k 36
| S5=8660530a8P 12 06 38
" §5=8660670=8P 12 06 39
| §5=86608302TP 12 06 41
$SmB6400T0mTP 14 07 68
| 58=868054008P 04 02 14
. §3u8680730abP 04 02 15
SSn8681650aTP 04 02 14
1 §8=B681650aTP 04 02 30
$5#9111010a8P 02 01 37
| sSm9i118208P 14 07 28
$5w9121340uCP 14 07 29
| 5599151440m(P 08 04 34
7 $8a9151540a8P 16 08 20
1 783-9151‘39-“’ 14 07 50
$349182010=0N 16 08 35
| 8829660940=8P 14 07 67
—. 58u9661120=CP 16 08 30
1 PLUG _ bx#E
| TA=0290301aM0 04 02 A
| WASHER B A
WP=0371016=8D 12 06 12
| WPw0450801=8D 10 05 31
WPm04B0BS6mEP 02 01 34
| WPw(04B80856wbP 06 03 w3
“WPn(480856m8P 14 07 30
| WPm0501016=8C 18 10 3
— WPw0501016=8C 18 10 6
WP=0501016=8C 18 10 28
| ypn0560B60m8E 17 09 15
WP=(&508T6u80 18 10 24
| WP=0451056=8D 10 05 45
WPw0753016w82 12 06 31
| W§=0531060mKR 17 09 16
WE=06k1560aKkR 17 09 3
2 WE=0B5TITO=KP 08 04 35
WEn{002560aKR 17 09 21
| Win0520550aKP 02 01 3
| WZw0641510=KP 02 01 4
|
s
L




